

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Food, Civil Supplies and Consumer Affairs Plot No. 58, Friends Colony Ext. Trikuta Nagar, Jammu

## Subject:- Suspension of Sh. Ghansham Singh, I/C TSO Changa, Dodareinstatement thereof.

Reference:-Assistant Director, FCS&CA, Ramban's letter No. AD/FCS&CA/R/17/500 dated 27.06.2017.

Order No. :- 18/- DFCS&CAJ of 2017

## Dated:- 28-06.2017

Sh. Ghansham Singh, the then TSO Changa was placed under suspension vide Directorate Order No. 150-DFCS&CAJ of 2017 dated 08.06.2017 and directed to report to AD Ramban during the period of suspension.

The Assistant Director, FCS&CA, Ramban vide his office letter No. AD/FCS&CA/R/17/500 dated 27.06.2017 has reported that he has joined in the office of AD Ramban on 12.06.2017 in compliance of above referred order.

In view of the compliance report submitted by Assistant Director, FCS&CA, Ramban, Sh. Ghansham Singh, TSO (OPG) is reinstated with immediate effect and warned to remain careful in future and directed to report to his original place of posting.

The suspension period of the official is to be decided separately.

Sd/-Director FCS&CA, Jammu

## No:- 328/PF/SA/ンバン &--33 (く Dated:- 28-06-2017

## Copy to the:-

- Chief Accounts Officer, FCS&CA, Jammu.
- 2. Assistant Director, FCS&CA Department Ramban/Doda.
- 3. I/C Website.
- 4. Concerned
- 5. Office order file/stock file.

Assistant Director (Adm.) FCS&CA, Jammu